## **RESOLUTION # 57**

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTION WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE RIVERSIDE DRIVE FROM MAPLE AVENUE TO ADAMS AVENUE AND ADAMS AVENUE FROM RIVERSIDE DRIVE TO MAPLE AVENUE ROADWAY PRESERVATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$382,710.00.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township of Bass River, Mayor and Commissioners formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Council authorize the submission of an electronic grant application identified as MA-2024-Riverside Dr and Adams Ave-00490 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Township of Bass River.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Township of Bass River and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

## **CERTIFICATION**

, , ,	ship of Bass River, do hereby certify that the foregoing ip of Bass River Commission on the day of,
	Jenny Gleghorn, RMC Municipal Clerk